KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form must be Typed Form must be Signed Form must be Filled All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kensas Surface Duron Publication Of Compliance With the Compliance W

Check Applicable Boxes:	Ce with the Kansas Surface	PERMIT
Check Applicable Boxes: Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells	oe with the Kansas Surface Owner ! bmlited with this form.	Vatification Act,
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	Effective Date of Transfer:	5/3/19 4/24/2018
Gas Gathering System:	•	
X Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: D27304.0	Lease Name: CRAVE	o.:
Spot Location: 1315 feet from \[\text{N / \bar{X}} \text{ S Line}		
1320 N / X S Line	Sec	32 Twp. 34 H. 42 EXW
1320 feet from E N / S Line [Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	- an DeachDidit of Lasea.	315' N 1320'W from SE corner
Entire Project: Yes No	of NE/NE/SW/SE	
Number of Injection Wells	County: Morton	
Field Name: Greenwood Gas Area	Production Zone(s):	
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	,	
Gide (Wo Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s): Cedar]	ills Formation
Surface Pit Permit No.:		
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from	N / S Line of Sant
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn	feet from	E / W Line of Section
	Haul-Off Workover	Drilling
Past Operator's License No. 35078		
Past Operator's Name & Address: BKEP Services LLC	Contact Person: Jim Ren	V
FU 809 1756 B	Phone: (620) 544-47	\$5
15 box 1336, bumas, TX 79029	Date: 5/09/2018/	KCC WICHITA
fille: CtO = C.		
litte: C+O 2 See	Signature:	
Title: C+O & See	Signature:	AUG 0 6 2018
New Operator's License No. 35578		AUG 0 6 2018
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC	Contact Person: Jim Ren	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser:	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser:	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services. LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager	Contact Person: Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer University	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services. LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authored, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Knowledgment.	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature 7	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services. LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Concommission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature 7	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services. LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Concommission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature 7	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Control of the Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the about MidCon Services, LLC is acknowledged as	Contact Person: Jim Ren Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature 7	AUG 0 6 2018 zelman RECEIVED has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services. LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorited, approved and duty recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above the new operator and may continue to interest in the above new operator and	Contact Person: Jim Rem Phone: (620) 544–476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature Athorization, surface pit permit # immission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit.	AUG 0 6 2018 Ze Iman RECEIVED has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation is acknowledged as
New Operator's License No. 35578 New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member (Manager) Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authored, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: D27304 Becommended extinued 2000	Contact Person: Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature thorization, surface pit permit # emmission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit.	AUG 0 6 2018 Zelman RECEIVED Market Performance Corporation Aug 0 6 2018 Aug 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: Dallow. Recommended action: None	Contact Person: Jim Rem Phone: (620) 544–476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature Athorization, surface pit permit # immission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit.	AUG 0 6 2018 Ze Iman RECEIVED 5 has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Tille: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Control of the Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: D27304. Recommended action: None	Contact Person: Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature Thorization, surface pit permit # Immission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit. the new operator of the above na permitted by No.:	AUG 0 6 2018 Ze Iman RECEIVED 5 has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorited, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Conmission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the about MidCon Services, LLC is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: D27304. Recommended action: Doce Date: 8-10-18 Amaged Authorized Signature	Contact Person: Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature thorization, surface pit permit # emmission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit.	AUG 0 6 2018 Ze Iman RECEIVED has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation is acknowledged as med lease containing the surface pit
New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services, LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorited, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the about MidCon Services, LLC is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: D27304. Recommended action: None District EPB # 10018 & Manager LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Authorized Signature EPB # 10018 & Manager LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized on the records of the Kansas Corporation Coincided and the records of the Records of the Records of the Records	Contact Person: Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature Thorization, surface pit permit # Immission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit. the new operator of the above na permitted by No.: Date:	AUG 0 6 2018 Ze Iman RECEIVED has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation is acknowledged as med lease containing the surface pit Authorized Signature
New Operator's License No. New Operator's Name & Address: MidCon Services. LLC PO Box 52100, Amarillo, TX 79159 Title: Member Manager Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorized, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Control of the Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: D27304. Recommended action: Doce	Contact Person: Phone: (620) 544-476 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Date: 5/09/2018 Signature Thorization, surface pit permit # Immission. This acknowledgment of ove injection well(s) of pit permit. The new operator of the above na permitted by No.: Date:	AUG 0 6 2018 Ze Iman RECEIVED has been transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation is acknowledged as med lease containing the surface pit

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

Lease Name:	CRAVER		*Location:	32-34S-42W	
Well No.				J2-J45-44W	
44611 140,	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Welf (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandor
1 32	15-129-10355-00-01	1315 Circle FSL/FNL	1320 Circle FEUFWL	SWD	AI
	7.8.	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	-/		FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL _		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL		
			FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	KC	C WICHITA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	A	UG 0 6 2018
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	_	FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL _	FEL/FWL		
		FSUFNL	FEUFWL		
		FSUFNL _			

* When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2014 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1/(intent) CB-1 (Ca	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 35578 Name: MidCon Services, LLC Address 1: PO BOX 52100 Address 2:	Well Location: NE_NE_SW_SE_Sec. 32 Twp. 34_S. R. 42 East X West County: Morton Lease Name: CRAVER Well #: See T1 Side Two If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below: 1315' N 1320' W from SE corner of NE/NE/SW/SE
Surface Owner Information: Name: Alan Tucker Address 1: 221 3rd Street Address 2: City: Elkhart State KS Zip: 67950 67950	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodia the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank be are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Select one of the following:	atteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat he Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be loca CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form bei form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that I must provide the name and address of that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC.	ated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form ng filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this email address. However, and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface owner by filling out the top postion of this form and the surface of the surface
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 w	e with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 vill be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the	e best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: 07/31/2018 Signature of Operator or Agent: Jim	Renzelman Title: Area Supervisor

PERSONAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA §
COUNTY OF TULSA §
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BKEP SERVICES LLC, an Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto MidCon Services, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following personal property ("Property"):

- (1) The tractors, trailers, and related assets as more particularly set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto;
- (2) The facilities and assets described in Exhibit B attached hereto, along with all equipment, personal property, fixtures, and improvements used or held for use in the ownership, operation, or maintenance thereof.
- (3) The surface leases and other real property interests listed in Exhibit C attached hereto; and
- (4) All licenses, franchises, permits, certificates, consents, and other governmental authorizations listed on Exhibit D attached hereto.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SET FORTH IN THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE DATED MARCH 28, 2018 ("AGREEMENT"), ASSIGNOR IS ASSIGNING THE PROPERTY ON AN "AS IS," WHERE IS" BASIS AND DISCLAIM ALL REPRESENTATION WARRANTIES AND CONCERNING EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SET FORTH IN THE PROPERTY. AGREEMENT, ASSIGNORS MAKE NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AT LAW OR IN EQUITY, WITH RESPECT TO THE PROPERTY, PIPELINES, APPURTENANT OR ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT OR OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY TRANSFERRED TO ASSIGNEE PURSUANT TO THIS BILL OF SALE, AND ASSIGNOR EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUIDING AY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AS TO VALUE.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Bill of Sale and Assignment Agreement this 24th day of April, 2018

ASSIGNOR

BKEP SERVICES LLC

Name: All I

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF TULSA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of April, 2018 by Alex Stallings, as CFO Secretary for BKEP Services LLC, on behalf of said company.

* 08001517 EXP. 02/08/22 * OBLIC ONT. Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My commission: 06 00 1517

ASSIGNEE

MIDCON SERVICES, LLC

Name: / Title:

Manage

STATE OF OKlahoma

COUNTY OF TUSA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of April, 2018 by **TOC H. WATKINS**, as **Manager** for MidCon Services, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

06001517 EXP. 02/08/22

Notary Public, State of Oklahoma My commission: 0001517

EXHIBIT C

Leased Property

Plains Tank Battery Craver SWD Well Simtns Tank Battery May Tank Battery Bonray SWD Well Pampa Yard Hugoton Truck Yard (par	ddress Legal 19-33S-29V 32-34S-42V 25-1N-20E 31-25N-23 31-4N-15E 4 & L-7 GR	W Morton Beaver W Harper Texas	State KS KS OK OK OK TX KS
317 West City Lin	nits Rd., Hugoton KS	Stevens	KS